Executive Director Jay Bynum, the authority to declare an emergency, in 
appropriate circumstances, whereby the provisions of the Public Competitive 
Bidding Act of 1974, referencing notice and bids, shall not apply to contract 
amounts of less than One Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($150,000.00), 
pursuant to and in accordance with  Title 61 O.S. § 130. B. and F.  

https://oklahoma.gov/veterans.html

General Counsel John Settle explained the need for this delegation and 
requested the Oklahoma Veterans Commission delegate the authority to 
declare an emergency, in appropriate circumstances, to the ODVA Executive 
Director, whereby the provisions of the Public Competitive Bidding Act of 
1974, referencing notice and bids, shall not apply to contract amounts of less 
than One Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($150,000.00), pursuant to and in 
accordance with Title 61 O.S. § 130. B. and F. 

Chairman Martin asked the Commission if there was any further discussion.   
There was no further discussion. 
Commissioner Allen made the motion to delegate authority to the ODVA Executive